Scarborough Fare

8am - 2:30pm

French Toast 19.00
Cinnamon sugar coated brioche layered with sliced banana and
streaky manuka smoked bacon. With a side of whipped cream
and maple syrup (Vga)

Eggs on Toast 12.50
Bohemian Bakery ciabatta with free-range eggs (Vg/DF/GFa)

Eggs Benedict
Bohemian Bakery ciabatta, poached eggs, and house-made
hollandaise (Vga/GFa)

- Streaky manuka smoked bacon 21.50
- Our house-smoked salmon fillet 22.50
Big Brekkie 24.50

Streaky manuka smoked bacon, gourmet sausages, poached
eggs, house-made hash, Bohemian Bakery ciabatta, roasted
tomato, portobello mushrooms, and house-made baked-beans
(DF/GFa)

Spinach and Feta Poached Eggs 20.50
Poached eggs, basil pea pesto, fresh spinach, and crumbled feta
on Bohemian Bakery ciabatta. Topped with dukkha (contains
nuts) (Vg/DFa/GFa)

Hoisin Pulled Pork 23.50
Pulled pork slow-cooked in hoisin, garlic, and ginger on house-
made hash. Topped with poached eggs, fresh spinach, sprouts,
and balsamic glaze (DF/GF)

The Big B.L.T

Streaky manuka-smoked bacon, smashed avocado, fresh
greens, tomato, barbeque sauce, and caramelised onion. With a
side of chips, aioli, and tomato sauce (GFa/DF/Va/Vga)

22.50

Fish n’ Chips 19.50
Beer battered fish, salad greens, and chips, served with tartare
and tomato sauce (DFa)

Scarborough Seafood Chowder 18.50
Our creamy chowder with fish, prawns, calamari, shrimp, and
mussels, served with Bohemian Bakery ciabatta (GFa)

Lemon Pepper Calamari 16.50
Crispy calamari served with wasabi mayo (GF/DFa)
Creamy Mushrooms 22.50

Portobello mushrooms, sundried tomato, spring onions, and
spinach in a creamy coconut sauce. Served over Bohemian
Bakery ciabatta (V/Vg/DF/GFa)

- Add streaky bacon 2.50

Chicken Salad 19.50
Suis vide garlic chicken with fresh greens, cherry tomatoes,
fennel, and beetroot hummus. Garnished with pickled radish
and red onion. Topped with croutons, sprouts, and lemon
pepper dressing (Va/Vga/DF/GFa)

Falafel Wrap 16.50
House-made falafel, fresh greens, tomato, cucumber, and
pickled red onion with garlic lemon hummus and our house-
made lemon tahini dressing (V/Vg/DF)

Avo and Quinoa Smash 18.00
Avocado and red quinoa smash on Bohemian Bakery ciabatta,
drizzled with balsamic glaze. Topped with cherry tomatoes,
sprouts, and pickled radish and red onion (V/Vg/DF/GFa)

Grilled Mushroom Bruschetta 18.50
Beetroot hummus on Bohemian Bakery ciabatta, topped with
garlic portobello mushrooms, and fresh tomato. Drizzled with
balsamic glaze (V/Vg/DF/GFa)

The Hash Stack 20.50
Crispy house made hash layered with portobello mushrooms,
beetroot hummus, basil pea pesto, tomato, and caramelised
onions. Drizzled with balsamic glaze (V/Vg/DF/GF)

. Pereti Kaimoana - Seafood Platter 48.00
Beer battered fish bites, crispy lemon pepper calamari, garlic
- chilli prawns, and large chips. Served with tartare, wasabi
mayo, and tomato sauce. Suitable for three to four people.

Chips 8.50
Seasoned with our house chicken seasoning, tomato sauce, and
aioli (please request if you don’t want seasoning)

Wedges 11.50
With sour cream and sweet chilli
Deluxe Wedges 16.50

Wedges topped with grilled cheese and manuka smoked bacon.
Finished off with a dollop of sour cream, sweet chilli, and spring
onions

House-smoked salmon 6.50
. Streaky manuka-smoked bacon / Bohemian ciabatta 450
Gourmet breakfast sausage / House-made hash (v) ~ 4-50
. Grilled portobello mushrooms / Grilled tomatoes ~ 4-30
© Hollandaise 3.00

2.00

Honey / Jam

Please advise us of any dietary requirements // All our bacon, chicken and eggs are free-range.

Vegan (V) Vegetarian (Vg)

Dairy Free (DF)

Gluten free (GF) available (a)



Kids Menu sam-230pm

Egg on Toast 7.50
Bohemian sourdough and a free range egg (DF)

- add streaky manuka smoked bacon 2.50
French Toast 10.00

Brioche, fresh banana, manuka smoked bacon, maple syrup,
and whipped cream

Hot dog and Chips 10.00
Two hot dogs served with chips and tomato sauce

Fish n’ Chips 10.00
Battered fish served with chips and tomato sauce

Baking

Cheese Scone 5.00
Date Scone 5.00
Sweet Muffin 5.50
Carrot Cake 6.00
Ginger Crunch 5.00
Citrus Almond Cake (DF, GF) 6.50
Chocolate Brownie (GF) 5.50
Angel Cake 6.50
Apple and Caramel Shortcake (GF) 5.00
Bliss Ball (V, GF) 3.50
Lolly Cake 4.00

- Add whipped cream 0.70

- Addyoghurt 0.50

All our baking is baked in-house. We do sell out so make
: sure to check availability with one of our staff.

Thick Shakes

Banana / Chocolate / Strawberry / Lime /

8.50
Caramel / Vanilla
Smoothies
Berry and Banana (DF) / Mango and Coconut (DF) 8.50

Please advise us of any dietary requirements // All our bacon, chicken and eggs are free-range.
Vegan (V) Vegetarian (Vg)  Dairy Free (DF)  Gluten free (GF) available (a)

Coffee

Flat White / Latte / Cappuccino
Long Black / Short Black
Americano

Spiced Chai / Vanilla Chai

Long or Short Macchiato / Piccolo
Mocha

Hot Chocolate

Frappé — Caramel or Vanilla

Fluffy

Takeaway

Soy / Oat / Coconut / Cream / Decaf / Extra
Shot / Caramel Shott / Vanilla Shott

Loose Leaf Tea

English Breakfast / Earl Grey

Peppermint / Japanese Lime Green Tea

Berry Peach Crumble / Ginger Kawakawa

Cold Drinks

Iced Coffee / Iced Mocha / Iced Chocolate

Raspberry Soda / Lime Soda
Sparkling Water 750ml

Coke / Diet / No Sugar / Sprite / L&P

Schweppes Lemon Lime & Bitters
Bundaberg Ginger Beer
Apple / Orange / Cranberry juice

Mauriora Kombucha
Ginger & Kawakawa
Original T1
Hibiscus & Miro
Elderflower & Aporo

Hopt Soda
Watermelon and Mint
Pear and Basil
Elderberry and Herb

Benjer Juices
Apple Boysenberry
Apple Mango
Apple Feijoa

Reg
4.60
3.80

4.60
4.20
4.80
4.60

1.50
.40

For one

4.50

Lge
5.00

3.60
5.00

5.20
5.00
8.50

.50

0.80

For two

9.00

8.50
4.00
7.50
4.00
5.00
5.00
4.00

6.50

5.00

5.00



