# Scarborough Fare

# 8am - 2:30pm

**French Toast** 19.00 **Chicken Salad** 

Cinnamon sugar coated brioche layered with sliced banana and streaky manuka smoked bacon. With a side of whipped cream and maple syrup (Vga)

**Eggs on Toast** 12.50

Bohemian Bakery ciabatta with free-range eggs (Vg/DF/GFa)

#### **Eggs Benedict**

Bohemian Bakery ciabatta, poached eggs, and house-made hollandaise (Vga/GFa)

Streaky manuka smoked bacon 21.50

Our house-smoked salmon fillet 22.50

**Big Brekkie** 24.50

Streaky manuka smoked bacon, gourmet sausages, poached eggs, house-made hash, Bohemian Bakery ciabatta, roasted tomato, portobello mushrooms, and house-made baked-beans (DF/GFa)

#### Spinach and Feta Poached Eggs

Poached eggs, basil pea pesto, fresh spinach, and crumbled feta on Bohemian Bakery ciabatta. Topped with dukkha (contains nuts) (Vg/DFa/GFa)

**Hoisin Pulled Pork** 23.50

Pulled pork slow-cooked in hoisin, garlic, and ginger on housemade hash. Topped with poached eggs, fresh spinach, sprouts, and balsamic glaze (DF/GF)

22.50 The Big B.L.T

Streaky manuka-smoked bacon, smashed avocado, fresh greens, tomato, barbeque sauce, and caramelised onion. With a side of chips, aioli, and tomato sauce (GFa/DF/Va/Vga)

19.50 Fish n' Chips

Beer battered fish, salad greens, and chips, served with tartare and tomato sauce (DFa)

#### **Scarborough Seafood Chowder** 18.50

Our creamy chowder with fish, prawns, calamari, shrimp, and mussels, served with Bohemian Bakery ciabatta (GFa)

#### **Lemon Pepper Calamari** 16.50

Crispy calamari served with wasabi mayo (GF/DFa)

22.50 **Creamy Mushrooms** 

Portobello mushrooms, sundried tomato, spring onions, and spinach in a creamy coconut sauce. Served over Bohemian Bakery ciabatta (V/Vg/DF/GFa)

Add streaky bacon 2.50 19.50

Suis vide garlic chicken with fresh greens, cherry tomatoes, fennel, and beetroot hummus. Garnished with pickled radish and red onion. Topped with croutons, sprouts, and lemon pepper dressing (Va/Vga/DF/GFa)

16.50 Falafel Wrap

House-made falafel, fresh greens, tomato, cucumber, and pickled red onion with garlic lemon hummus and our housemade lemon tahini dressing (V/Vg/DF)

#### **Avo and Quinoa Smash**

18.00

Avocado and red quinoa smash on Bohemian Bakery ciabatta, drizzled with balsamic glaze. Topped with cherry tomatoes, sprouts, and pickled radish and red onion (V/Vg/DF/GFa)

#### **Grilled Mushroom Bruschetta**

18.50

Beetroot hummus on Bohemian Bakery ciabatta, topped with garlic portobello mushrooms, and fresh tomato. Drizzled with balsamic glaze (V/Vg/DF/GFa)

The Hash Stack 20.50

Crispy house made hash layered with portobello mushrooms, beetroot hummus, basil pea pesto, tomato, and caramelised onions. Drizzled with balsamic glaze (V/Vg/DF/GF)

### Pereti Kaimoana - Seafood Platter

Beer battered fish bites, crispy lemon pepper calamari, garlic chilli prawns, and large chips. Served with tartare, wasabi mayo, and tomato sauce. Suitable for three to four people.

8.50

Seasoned with our house chicken seasoning, tomato sauce, and aioli (please request if you don't want seasoning)

11.50 Wedges

With sour cream and sweet chilli

## **Deluxe Wedges**

16.50

Wedges topped with grilled cheese and manuka smoked bacon. Finished off with a dollop of sour cream, sweet chilli, and spring onions

## Sides

Kids Menu 8am - 2:30pm		Coffee		
			Reg	Lge
Egg on Toast  Bohemian sourdough and a free range egg (DF)  - add streaky manuka smoked bacon	7.50	Flat White / Latte / Cappuccino	4.60	5.00
	2.50	Long Black / Short Black	3.80	-
	40.00	Americano	-	3.60
French Toast Brioche, fresh banana, manuka smoked bacon, maple syraand whipped cream	<b>10.00</b> rup,	Spiced Chai / Vanilla Chai	4.60	5.00
	- 1-7	Long or Short Macchiato / Piccolo	4.20	-
Hot dog and Chips Two hot dogs served with chips and tomato sauce	10.00	Mocha	4.80	5.20
		Hot Chocolate	4.60	5.00
Fish n' Chips Battered fish served with chips and tomato sauce	10.00	Frappé – Caramel or Vanilla	-	8.50
		Fluffy	1.50	-
<b>D</b> 1.		Takeaway	.40	.50
Baking		See J. Oak J. Garage J. Garage J. Daniel J. E. Au	_	
Cheese Scone	5.00	Soy / Oat / Coconut / Cream / Decaf / Extr. Shot / Caramel Shott / Vanilla Shott	a	0.80
Date Scone	5.00			
Sweet Muffin	5.50	Loose Leaf Tea		
Carrot Cake	6.00	English Breakfast / Earl Grey		
Ginger Crunch	5.00	Peppermint / Japanese Lime Green Tea	For one	For two
Citrus Almond Cake (DF, GF)	6.50	Berry Peach Crumble / Ginger Kawakawa	4.50	9.00
Chocolate Brownie (GF)	5.50			
Angel Cake	6.50	Cold Drinks		
Apple and Caramel Shortcake (GF)	5.00	Isod Coffee / Isod Macha / Isod Chasalata		8.50
Bliss Ball (V, GF)	3.50	Iced Coffee / Iced Mocha / Iced Chocolate		4.00
Lolly Cake	4.00	Raspberry Soda / Lime Soda Sparkling Water 750ml		7.50
- Add whipped cream	0.70	Coke / Diet / No Sugar / Sprite / L&P		4.00
- Add yoghurt	0.50	Schweppes Lemon Lime & Bitters		5.00
·		Bundaberg Ginger Beer		5.00
All our baking is baked in-house. We do sell out so make		Apple / Orange / Cranberry juice		4.00
sure to check availability with one of our staff.		Mauriora Kombucha		
		Ginger & Kawakawa		
Thick Shakes		Original Tī		6.50
THER BIIGHES		Hibiscus & Miro		
Banana / Chocolate / Strawberry / Lime /	8.50	Elderflower & Āporo		
Caramel / Vanilla		Hopt Soda Watermelon and Mint		
		Pear and Basil		5.00
Smoothies		Elderberry and Herb		
		Benjer Juices		E 00
Berry and Banana (DF) / Mango and Coconut (DF)	8.50	Apple Boysenberry Apple Mango		5.00
		Apple Mango Apple Feijoa		
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		